Docision No. /5 ¥/ &

COLLIISSION OF T STn-d OF CALIZTORNIA

In tho iistter of the Appiication of )
Tloyd's Trensporiation Compeny for ) ADPLICATION XNO. 9700.
permission to change vpassenger rates.)

J. W. Smith for Ann icant.

BY THE COMMISSION:

niz is an tion filed Jermory 15,1924, by
Iloyd's Traonsportation Compery., & corporation, for an order
grenting pormission to increcse the one way possenger fares
boiween Sente Borbers and Momtecito from 20 conts to 25 cents;
between ¢ Berbera sndé Summerlend from 25 to 30 cents and
botwoon Sonte Barbare and Carpinteria from 35 to 40 cents. It
is 2lso proposed to limit the use of the 1lb5-ride tickets to
30 days‘from date of sale instead of issuing such tickets without
an expirstion date.

A rearing was held ot Santa Barbara on Tuesdey.Lpril 1,
1924, before Sxaminer Geoory, end the application having been &ul&
submitted ic now roady for o decisiorn.

The ctages of applicant cre. operated upon practically




an hourly sorvice from 6:30 =.m. until 7:30 p.m., the lest two
¢ars leaving Sarnta Borbara at 9:15 and 11 p.m:. 2is service appesrs
to bo sufficient to meet 2ll requirements. for = greater port of the
routeo vascoes through territory offexing but little troffic, due to
the fact that tho people employ their own ocutomodiles.  The aporox-
imote distance from Sante Barbara to liontecito is 6 miles; to Smmmer-
land 7, =nd to Carxpinteria 12, but the fares cover defined territozry
or zones and, therelore, are not on a strictly milesge basis.

Tee ZLollowing figures,teker from the amnusl roworts, !
nertinent ss ghowing the finandial situation for the two years

ending Decomber 31,1923:

TNCOME ACCOUKT 1922 1923
Pasgernger Revenue & 27,678.91 $ 22,814.25
Other Transportaotion Reverme 296.65
Station and QOther Privileges 2.050.50
" Totel Revenue 5 _50,026.06
Total Expences B, b640.03
Net Operating oSS v +,0ld.9
Revenue Lrom other Operctions
(Garage) 24.212.64
I4scollencous Income (Car Ldv.  24.00
(Ront 2,026.56
(Sale
(Juzie  __296.65

2.347.15 -
Yet Iacome 5 eb,940.82 v 409.097
Deducvions ‘
Interest - - - 2,529.56 2,158.16
Zxpenses other thon opergiions
(Garage) 27,946.54 -
Miscellaneous (ILoss an Auto,ete.) 2.272.38 -
Total Deductionc o B8 A8 .48 2. 158.56

0SS FOR YRAR s 7,802.66%  $ 2,567.75%

*Crodit.

During the year 1922 tke cpvlicant did not keep books

ir conformity with this Commission™s prescrived rules for wniform

clossification of cecounts., and the net opercting loss of $1.613.97




connot be accented os the vositive result. Iz tais 3zme yoaxr the
total 1loss is given as $7802.66, whick amount inelndes the non-
operating property. concisting moinly of & gorage, since disposed of.

It will bo noted that the pussenger revenue decroased from $27,678.91

in 1922 to $22,814.25 iz 1923. or a loss of $4,864.66. Tzis is

noinly atiridutable to the Zfzet that the school crildren formerly
tronsported by this opplicaent are now handled freo by the busses ¢2
tze School Depertment. Tre loss of this rovenue and the 4 ypeor cent
gross rovenue tox, offoctive Jaxuary 1, 1924, ore tae prireipsl
reasons Jor the filing of tkhis cpnlication.

Thae plont and eguipmert of this =pplicant, 25 shown by

-

the snnusl revort Decomber 31,1923, is volued ot $12.679.64. mede
up of four revenme pessenger cors $12,179.64 and floating equipment
$500.00, the cexrs being liszted at *heir depreciated book value.
There was filed at the hesring Exnidbit No.l, giving the
Tinepcisl results Lor three months, onding llarck 31,1924. This

oxnibit, with the interest charge eliminoted, is reproduced below:

Ticket Sales $ 4,853.50
-Loss 1,468.43

-

601 Car Operators Wages

662 Gen. Office Supplies oxd
604 Gasoline

605 04l

508 Ront, Weiting Roox

608 Station =xpence

610 Georasge ILabor ond Zxpense
61]. Other Operzting Zipences
632 Tirec and Tubes

63& llaintenznce of Eguipment
651 Advertising

660 Sczlaxries

661 Salaries. Gouneral Oflice
663 Stationery omd 2Prixting
665 Inmsurance

667 Lawr Zxpensos

668 Taxes

668 Stote Tax Due

669 ZRent, Garsge and 0ILice
600 Superinterndence of Operation
633 Reserve for Deprecistion

-3




The operating loss during these three months was

$1.468.43, or at the rate of 5,873.72 for & twelve months' period.

Total expenses average sbout the same as in 1923, including de-
preciativn on & 25 ver cent besis. We believe, in view of past
performances, thet the amount claimed for demnreciation is excess-
ive and should not exceed 20 per cent per annum, to which dasis
the accownt should be ad justed.

Subsequent to the hearing applicant vpresented a travel
chock, giving a segregation of the pessengers hemdled in the three
fare zones, during February and lisrck, which check showed that
approximately 70 per cent of the travel is in the first zone,
covering a dietrict of 7 miles Lrom the central depot, where the
Montkcito fare governs; this Jare is to bde inereased from 20 to
25 cents.

The present 15-ride commmtation ticket is sold without
time limit end it is now provosed to limit these tickets to 30
days from date of sale. The fares are ~ Santa Barbara to lonbecito
$2.75, to Summerland $3.00 and to Carpinteria $4.00. or at rate per
ride, to Montécito 18-1/3 conts, Summerland 20 cents and Carpinteria
26-2/3 cents. D0 the regular riders the adjustments proposed will
mean no increase in charge by use of the 15-ride tickets.

. There was no oppesition to the adjustment, altkhough
votice of the hearing was giver to interested parties.

From the facts developed it is mamifest applicant
shonld be given the relief sought, Lfor wnless the fares are in-
creased the sexrvice will deteriorate, if not entirely cease.

We conclude =nd find, in view of the circumstances
of record in the proceeding, that the present one-way passenger
éares botween Sants Barbera snéd lMontecito, Summerland and Capin-

teria, are unjust, unreasonable and insufficient, and that the

—lm




Just and reasonsble one way faores cre: Retween Santa Barbara and
iontecito 25 cents; Dbetween Sante Barbars and Sammerland 30 conts
and between Sants Barbara and Cerpinteris 40 cents.

Wo 2uxthor find trat the present practice of selling
15-ride commmtation tickets withouf time limit is nnreasonable zand

thet 2 time limit of thirty days for tizese tickets is reasonsble.

R

2RD

(3

It

L public heoring having been held in the shove entitled
procoeding, the matter having been submitted, the Commission having
beon duly edvised, and basings its order on the findings of fact
set forth in the vroceding opinioxn,

IT IS EZRERY ORDERED thet Lloyd's Transportation Company
be authorized to esteblish within twenty (20) days fxom the date of
this order, one way fare of 25 cents between Sants Barbara snd Mon-
tecito; 30 cents between Samta Baxrberas and Summerland, and 40 cents
betweer Sountz Barbara and Carpinteria, waick Lares are found to be
just and reoasonable.

IT IS ESREBY FURTEER ORDERZD that the 15-ride commutation
ticket bo issued with 2 time limit of thirty (20) days.

. /N
Dated at San Frencisco, Califormis, this /J dey

of AVkML , 1924.




